

\236

T.P.(C) No. 420-446 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.420-446/2004

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA COTTON FABRICS & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. Ashok Sagar, Adv.  
in TP 444/2004 Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent inMr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
TPs 437, 438, 439Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
and 440 of 2004Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master