

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 420-446 OF 2004

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA COTTON FABRICS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

h taking up S.L.P.(C) List these matters on 09.12.2005 before the Benc

Nos.3480-3483 of 2005.

Aggarwal) (Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay

Court Master